## 503899907 07/01/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3946559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRESTWICK CHEMICAL, SAS	03/28/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1150 SOUTH OLIVE STREET, SUITE 2300	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90015	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15109616

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)856-3710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 856-3700

**Email:** ecwong@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP/ANTOINETTE F. KONSKI

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064189-6721	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTOINETTE F. KONSKI		
SIGNATURE:	: /Antoinette F. Konski/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=064189-6702\_PRESTWICK-USC\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=064189-6702\_PRESTWICK-USC\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=064189-6702\_PRESTWICK-USC\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 503899907 REEL: 039067 FRAME: 0951

#### ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **Prestwick Chemical**, **SAS**, of Boulevard Gonthier d'Andernach, Parc d'Innovation, Illkirch, 67400, France (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **University of Southern California**, 1150 South Olive Street, Suite 2300, , Los Angeles, CA 90015 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions found in:

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
61/923,534	1/3/2014	HETEROATOM CONTAINING DEOXYURIDINE TRIPHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents obtained and to be obtained for said inventions by the applications and Patents listed above or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE (a) that ASSIGNOR has good and marketable title to, and ASSIGNEE, with the execution and delivery of this assignment, will receive good and marketable title to, all of the foregoing inventions, improvements, Letters Patents, Patents and applications, free and clear of all liens, security interests, claims, pledges, charges, licenses, options, levies, covenants, restrictions, limitations, charges or encumbrances of any kind or character whatsoever; (b) that the execution and delivery of this assignment and the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby have been duly authorized by or on behalf of ASSIGNOR; (c) that no other or further corporate or other act or proceeding with respect to ASSIGNOR is necessary to approve, authorize or ratify this assignment or the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby; (d) that this assignment constitutes a valid binding agreement of ASSIGNOR, enforceable in accordance with its terms; and (e) that neither the execution and delivery of this assignment nor the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereby will violate any applicable law or order, will require any authorization, consent, approval, exemption or other action by or notice to any governmental entity, or will violate or conflict with, or constitute a default under, any corporate document of ASSIGNOR or any contract, commitment, or restriction of any kind or character to which ASSIGNOR is a party or by which ASSIGNOR or any of its assets or properties may be bound or affected.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 1 of 2

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: March 28 2014

By:

Name:

Prestwick-Chemidal, SA

Title:

Witness:

Witness:

Atty. Dkt. No. 064189-6720 13-290-05

# AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE, UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA

Date: 06.15.16

University of Southern California

Ву:

Name: Judy Genovese

Title: Sr. Transactions Officer

**RECORDED: 07/01/2016**